## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Louis Music, Inc.		11/09/2011	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOUD Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	16220 Wood-Red Road NE
City:	Woodinville
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98072
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1208181	AY
Registration Number:	2997351	ALVAREZ YAIRI
Registration Number:	1622417	K. YAIRI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (206)224-0779

 Phone:
 2066828100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jerald E. Nagae / Christensen O'Connor

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Aveue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MADSTL-2-34285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerald E. Nagae

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0478

OP \$90.00 1

900208300

Signature:	/Jerald E. Nagae/
Date:	12/01/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to LOUD Technologies#page1.tif source=Assignment to LOUD Technologies#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0479

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, St. Louis Music, Inc., a Missouri corporation, having the business address of 1400 Ferguson Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63133 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the following marks:

AY & Design which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 120818 dated September 14, 1982;

ALVAREZ YAIRI which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2997351 on September 20, 2005;

K. YAIRI which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1622417 on November 13, 1990, and

WHEREAS, LOUD Technologies Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 16220 Wood-Red Road NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at Woodwille, WA, this 9th day of November, 2011

St. Louis Music, Inc.

By: CASE H KURY

Title: CFO

MADSB.//34285 Assignment doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0480

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF KING	)
On this County day of	November, 2011
personally appeared before me, kno	wn to me to be the individual named above who executed the
within and foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and
voluntary act and deed, for the uses	and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My commission expires 3.8.14 TO THE SEASON OF THE SEASON OF

**RECORDED: 12/01/2011**